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What is a Conveyor (Industrial) Chain?
Conveyor (Industrial) chains consist of linked segments of durable metal, such as carbon steel, 
stainless steel, galvanized steel. They are available in a wide range of sizes and strengths to lift 
and transport materials across a diverse set of applications.

As Makelsan Chain, we provide the conveyor chain and its corresponding sprocket system as a 
complete package according to our customers’ demand. 

CONVEYOR 
CHAINS
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With this we provide our customers;

 Full guarantee regarding the operability of the chain sprocket system, 
 Cost and time advantage by buying from a single supplier, 
 The advantage of easy and quick intervention in the event of a possible error. 

As Makelsan Chain, we produce high precision made to order chains for the needs of different 
sectors for all special applications. We launch our products with our brand “MKS” Chain. In addition 
to our product range based on a sample or technical drawing, we also make new designs and 
produce as a result of our consultation with our customers. Thanks to our highly graded refined 
steel we are responding our customers’ different needs with high quality products. We also support 
this idea with rapid production and service. 

9
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Rollers

Typ S
Small roller

Typ P
Plain roller

Typ F
Flanged roller

Conveyor Chains DIN 8165

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

MAKELSAN 
NO.

p 
mm

b1 
mm 
min

b2 
mm 
max

b3 
mm 
min

d1 
mm

d2 
mm 

B

d3 
mm 

S

d4 
mm 

P

d5 
mm 

F

d6 
mm 

F

x 
mm

l1

 mm 
max

l2

 mm 
max

g 
mm

s 
mm

f 
mm2

FB 
kN 

min.

FA 
kN 

FV 40 40 50 63 80 100 125 160 - 18 24,5 25,0 10 15 20 32 40 48 12,5 37 44 26 3 245 40 5,71

FV 63 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 - 22 30,5 31,0 12 18 26 40 50 60 15,5 46 55 30 4 366 63 9,00

fV 90 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 25 35,5 36,0 14 20 30 48 63 73 18,5 53 62 35 5 497 90 12,85

fV 112 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 - 30 42,5 43,0 16 22 32 55 72 87 22,0 63 72 40 6 680 112 16,00

FV 140 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 35 47,5 48,0 18 26 36 60 80 95 26,0 68 80 45 6 855 140 20,00

FV 180 - 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 45 61,5 62,5 20 30 42 70 100 120 35,0 86 100 50 8 1230 180 25,71

fV 250 - - 125 160 200 250 315 400 55 72,0 73,0 26 36 50 80 125 145 42,0 98 114 60 8 1870 250 35,71

FV 315 - - 125 160 200 250 315 400 65 86,0 87,0 30 42 60 90 140 170 50,0 117 133 70 10 2580 315 45,00

FV 400 - - - 160 200 250 315 400 70 96,0 97,0 32 44 60 100 150 185 54,0 131 141 70 12 3070 400 57,14

fV 500 - - 160 200 250 315 400 500 80 106 107 36 50 70 110 160 195 60,0 141 151 80 12 3820 500 71,42

FV 630 - - - 200 250 315 400 500 90 116 117 42 56 80 120 170 210 66,0 153 163 100 12 4870 630 90,00
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Conveyor Chains Deep Link Chains DIN 8165

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

MAKELSAN 
NO.

p 
mm

b1 
mm 
min

b2 
mm 
max

b3 
mm 
min

d1 
mm

d2 
mm 

d4 
mm 

P

g1 
mm

g2 
mm

s 
mm

l1

 mm 
max

l2

 mm 
max

f 
mm2

FB 
kN 

min.

FA 
kN 

FVT 40 40 50 63 80 100 125 160 - 18 24,5 25,0 10 15 32 35 22,0 3 37 44 245 40 5,71

FVT 63 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 - 22 30,5 31,0 12 18 40 40 25,0 4 46 55 366 63 9,00

FVT 90 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 25 35,5 36,0 14 20 48 45 27,5 5 53 62 497 90 12,85

FVT 112 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 - 30 42,5 43,0 16 22 55 50 30,0 6 63 72 680 112 16,00

FVT 140 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 35 47,5 48,0 18 26 60 60 37,5 6 68 80 855 140 20,00

FVT 180 - 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 45 61,5 62,5 20 30 70 70 45,0 8 86 100 1230 180 25,71

FVT 250 - - 125 160 200 250 315 400 55 72,0 73,0 26 36 80 80 50,0 8 98 114 1870 250 35,71

FVT 315 - - 125 160 200 250 315 400 65 86,0 87,0 30 42 90 90 55,0 10 117 133 2580 315 45,00

FVT 400 - - - 160 200 250 315 400 70 96,0 97,0 32 44 100 90 55,0 12 131 141 3070 400 57,14

FVT 500 - - 160 200 250 315 400 500 80 106,0 107,0 36 50 110 100 60,0 12 141 151 3820 500 71,42

FVT 630 - - - 200 250 315 400 500 90 116,0 117,0 42 56 120 120 70,0 12 153 163 4870 630 90,00
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Conveyor Chains With Hollow Pins DIN 8165

Rollers

Typ S
Small roller

Typ P
Plain roller

Typ F
Flanged roller

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

MAKELSAN 
NO.

p 
mm

b1 
mm 
min

b2 
mm 
max

b3 
mm 
min

d1 
mm

d2 
mm 

B

d3 
mm 

S

d4 
mm 

P

d5 
mm 

F

d6 
mm 

F

d7 
mm 

x 
mm

l1

 mm 
max

l2

 mm 
max

g 
mm

s 
mm

f 
mm2

FB 
kN 

min.

FA 
kN 

FVC 63 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 - 22 30,5 31,0 12 18 26 40 50 60 8,2 15,5 46 55 30 4 366 46 6,57

FVC 90 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 25 35,5 36,0 14 20 30 48 63 73 10,2 18,5 53 62 35 5 497 55 7,85

FVC 112 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 - 30 42,5 43,0 16 22 32 55 72 87 11,2 22,0 63 72 40 6 680 78 11,14

FVC 140 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 35 47,5 48,0 18 26 36 60 80 95 12,2 26,0 68 80 45 6 855 105 15,00

FVC 180 - 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 45 61,5 62,5 20 30 42 70 100 120 14,3 35,0 86 100 50 8 1230 118 16,85

FVC 250 - - 125 160 200 250 315 400 55 72,0 73,0 26 36 50 80 125 145 18,3 42,0 98 114 60 8 1870 206 29,42

FVC 315 - - 125 160 200 250 315 400 65 86,0 87,0 30 42 60 90 140 170 20,3 50,0 117 133 70 10 2580 290 41,42
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Conveyor Chains  Deep Link Chains With 
Hollow Pins DIN 8165

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

MAKELSAN 
NO.

p 
mm

b1 
mm 
min

b2 
mm 
max

b3 
mm 
min

d1 
mm

d2 
mm 

d4 
mm 

P

d7 
mm 

g1 
mm

g2 
mm

s 
mm

l1

 mm 
max

l2

 mm 
max

f 
mm2

FB 
kN 

min.

FA 
kN 

FVCT 63 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 - 22 30,5 31,0 12 18 40 8,2 40 25,0 4 46 55 366 46 6,57

FVCT 90 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 25 35,5 36,0 14 20 48 10,2 45 27,5 5 53 62 497 55 7,85

FVCT 112 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 - 30 42,5 43,0 16 22 55 11,2 50 30,0 6 63 72 680 78 11,14

FVCT 140 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 35 47,5 48,0 18 26 60 12,2 60 37,5 6 68 80 855 105 15,00

FVCT 180 - 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 45 61,5 62,5 20 30 70 14,3 70 45,0 8 86 100 1230 118 16,85

FVCT 250 - - 125 160 200 250 315 400 55 72,0 73,0 26 36 80 18,3 80 50,0 8 98 114 1870 206 29,42

FVCT 315 - - 125 160 200 250 315 400 65 86,0 87,0 30 42 90 20,3 90 55,0 10 117 133 2580 290 41,42
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Conveyor Chains Scraper Chains DIN 8165

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

MAKELSAN 
NO.

p 
mm

b1 
mm 
min

b2 
mm 
max

b3 
mm 
min

d1 
mm

d2 
mm 

f 
mm

g 
mm

h 
mm

s 
mm

l2

mm 
max

f 
mm2

FB 
kN 

min.

FA 
kN 

FVR 40 50 63 80 100 125 160 - - 18 24,5 25 10 15 * 26 20 3 55 245 40 5,71

FVR 63 50 63 80 100 125 160 - - 22 30,5 31 12 18 * 30 25 4 55 366 63 9,00

FVR 90 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 25 35,5 36 14 20 * 35 30 5 62 497 90 12,85

FVR 112 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 - 30 42,5 43 16 22 * 40 35 6 72 680 112 16,00

FVR 140 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 35 47,5 48 18 26 * 45 45 6 80 855 140 20,00

FVR 180 - 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 45 61,5 63 20 30 * 50 50 8 100 1230 180 25,71

FVR 250 - - 125 160 200 250 315 400 55 72 73 26 36 * 60 55 8 114 1870 250 35,71

FVR 315 - - - 160 200 250 315 400 65 86 87 30 42 * 70 60 10 133 2580 315 45,00
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ISO Nor.
ISO Nr.

p
mm

b1
mm

b2
mm

b3
mm

d1
mm

d2
mm

d3
mm

d4
mm

d5
mm

x
mm

l1
mm

l2
mm

g
mm

s
mm

f

mm2
FB
kN

FA
kN

Rollers - DIN 8169 

Typ S

Small roller

Typ P

Plain roller

Typ F

Flanged roller

MAKELSAN 
NO.

p 
mm

b1 
mm 
min

b2 
mm 
max

b3 
mm 
min

d1 
mm

d2 
mm

B 

d3 
mm

S 

d4 
mm

P 

d5 
mm

F 

X 
mm

l1

mm 
max

l2

mm 
max

g 
mm

s 
mm

f 
mm2

FB 
kN 

min.

FA 
kN 

M 20 40 50 63 80 100 125 160 16 22 22,2 6,0 9,0 12,5 25 30 11,5 35 49 18 2,5 132 20 2,85

M 28 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 18 25 25,2 7,0 10,0 15,0 30 36 13,0 40 56 20 3,0 175 28 4,00

M 40 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 20 28 28,3 8,5 12,5 18,0 36 42 14,0 45 63 25 3,5 238 40 5,71

M 56 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 24 33 33,3 10,0 15,0 21,0 42 50 17,5 52 72 30 4,0 330 56 8,00

M 80 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 28 39 39,4 12,0 18,0 25,0 50 60 20,5 62 86 35 5,0 468 80 11,42

M 112 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 32 45 45,5 15,0 21,0 30,0 60 70 23,0 73 101 40 6,0 675 112 16,00

M 160 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 37 52 52,5 18,0 25,0 36,0 70 85 26,5 85 117 50 7,0 936 160 22,85

M 224 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 43 60 60,6 21,0 30,0 42,0 85 100 31,0 98 134 60 8,0 1260 224 32,00

M 315 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 48 70 70,7 25,0 36,0 50,0 100 120 34,0 112 154 70 10,0 1750 315 45,00

M 450 - 200 250 315 400 500 630 56 82 82,8 30,0 42,0 60,0 120 140 37,0 135 185 80 12,0 2460 450 64,28

M 630 - 200 250 315 400 500 630 66 96 97,0 36,0 50,0 70,0 140 170 45,0 147 200 100 14,0 3456 630 90,00

M 900 - - 250 315 400 500 630 78 112 113,0 44,0 60,0 85,0 170 210 54,0 167 220 120 16,0 4928 900 128,57

Conveyor Chains DIN 8167, ISO 1977

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.
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Conveyor Chains Deep Link Chains 
DIN 8167, ISO 1977

MAKELSAN 
NO.

p 
mm

b1 
mm 
min

b2 
mm 
max

b3 
mm 
min

d1 
mm

d2 
mm 

d4

mm
P

g1 

mm
g2

mm
s 

mm

l1

mm 
max

l2

mm 
max

f 
mm2

FB 
kN 

min.

FA 
kN 

MT 20 40 50 63 80 100 125 160 16 22 22,2 6,0 9,0 25 25 16,0 2,5 35 49 132 20 2,85

MT 28 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 18 25 25,2 7,0 10,0 30 30 20,0 3,0 40 56 175 28 4,00

MT 40 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 20 28 28,3 8,5 12,5 36 35 22,5 3,5 45 63 238 40 5,71

MT 56 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 24 33 33,3 10,0 15,0 42 45 30,0 4,0 52 72 330 56 8,00

MT 80 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 28 39 39,4 12,0 18,0 50 50 32,5 5,0 62 86 468 80 11,42

MT 112 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 32 45 45,5 15,0 21,0 60 60 40,0 6,0 73 101 675 112 16,00

MT 160 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 37 52 52,5 18,0 25,0 70 70 45,0 7,0 85 117 936 160 22,85

MT 224 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 43 60 60,6 21,0 30,0 85 90 60,0 8,0 98 134 1260 224 32,00

MT 315 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 48 70 70,7 25,0 36,0 100 100 65,0 10,0 112 154 1750 315 45,00

MT 450 - 200 250 315 400 500 630 56 82 82,8 30,0 42,0 120 120 80,0 12,0 135 185 2460 450 64,28

MT 630 - 200 250 315 400 500 630 66 96 97,0 36,0 50,0 140 140 90,0 14,0 147 200 3456 630 90,00

MT 900 - - 250 315 400 500 630 78 112 113,0 44,0 60,0 170 180 120 16,0 167 220 4928 900 128,57

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.
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Conveyor chains With Hollow Pins, 
DIN 8168, ISO 1977

MAKELSAN 
NO.

p 
mm

b1 
mm 
min

b2 
mm 
max

b3 
mm 
min

d1 
mm

d2 
mm 

d4

mm
P

d7 

mm
g1

mm
g2

mm
s

mm

l1

mm 
max

l2

mm 
max

f
mm2

FB 
kN 

min.

FA 
kN 

MCT 28 50 63 63 100 125 160 200 20 28 28,3 13,0 17,5 36 8,2 35 22,5 3,5 42 47 364 28 4,0

MCT  56 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 24 33 33,3 15,5 21,0 50 10,2 50 32,5 4,0 48 54 511 56 8,0

MCT 112 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 32 45 45,5 22,0 29,0 70 14,3 70 45,0 6,0 67 73 990 112 16,0

MCT 224 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 43 60 60,6 31,0 41,0 100 20,3 100 65,0 8,0 90 96 1860 224 32,0

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.
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Custom Made Chains
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MKS C

MKS D
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Custom Made Chains

MKS E

MKS F
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Scraper Chains

 
 

 

 

 

SCP A

SCP B
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Welded Steel Chains

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

MAKELSAN 
NO. Type p

inch
p

mm

b
mm
min.

d
mm

D
mm

l
mm

g
mm

s
mm

fB
kN

fA
kN

Q
kg/m

MK.8182.6630 A 2,610 66,3 27,5 11,10 22,20 68,0 29 6,3 127 12,7 5,57

MK.8182.7620 A 3,000 76,2 38,0 14,00 - 86,5 40 8,0 240 24,0 9,80

MK.8182.7790 A 3,067 77,9 40,0 19,00 41,30 98,7 50 10,0 500 50,0 19,10

MK.8182.7810 A 3,075 78,1 38,1 17,92 31,75 93,0 45 8,0 340 34,0 12,30

MK.8182.7810A B 3,075 78,1 38,0 17,92 31,75 87,0 45 8,0 340 34,0 11,60

MK.8182.8550 A 3,366 85,5 40,0 19,00 39,50 101,0 50 10 340 34,0 16,57

MK.8182.8890 A 3,500 88,9 38,1 23,90 44,45 118,0 60 14,0 680 68,0 27,40

MK.8182.10160 A 4,000 101,6 55,5 30,18 57,15 141,0 82 14,0 1135 113,5 41,40

MK.8182.10320 A 4,063 103,2 49,2 23,92 44,45 129,0 60 14,0 680 68,0 26,40

MK.8182.10320A A 4,063 103,2 49,2 23,92 60,00 129,0 60 14,0 680 68,0 31,00

MK.8182.10340 A 4,073 103,4 49,5 25,40 45,20 131,0 60 14,0 771 77,1 27,20

MK.8182.103890 A 4,090 103,89 49,2 25,40 50,80 135,0 70 15,0 900 90,0 31,80

MK.8182.11430 A 4,500 114,3 49,2 29,24 57,20 130,0 76 14,0 860 86,0 35,00

MK.8182.12700 A 5,000 127,0 64,5 34,90 63,50 168,5 90 19,0 1300 130,0 59,60

MK.8182.12700A A 5,000 127.0 70,0 39.40 63,50 174,0 90 19,0 1300 1300 60,60

MK.8182.15240 A 6,000 152,4 75,0 38,10 76,20 182,0 100 19,0 1600 160,0 70,00
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Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

Galle Chains

 P 

 h
 

 P1 

 h
1 

 F
1 

 F
3 

 D  d1 

 s 

MAKELSAN 
NO.

P
mm

P1 
min.

b1
mm

d2
mm

d1
min.

D
mm

F3
min.

F1
min.

h
mm

h1
min.

s
mm

f
cm2

Q
N

q
kg/m

MK.8150.0015 15 20 12 5 4 9 25 27 12 18 2 0.16 5000 0.7

MK.8150.0020 20 25 15 8 6 10 28 33 15 20 2 0.24 125000 1.1

MK.8150.0025 25 30 18 10 8 12 36 42 18 25 3 0.48 250000 2.8

MK.8150.0030 30 40 20 11 9 14 51 58 20 30 3 1.08 40000 3.4

MK.8150.0035 35 45 22 12 10 16 53 61 26 35 3 1.20 60000 4.5

MK.8150.0040 40 50 25 14 12 18 58 66 30 40 3 1.44 80000 4.7

MK.8150.0045 45 55 30 17 14 22 63 70 35 45 3 1.68 100000 7.0

MK.8150.0050 50 60 35 22 18 26 90 97 38 50 4.5 3.24 150000 11.0

MK.8150.0050 55 65 40 24 21 32 108 115 40 55 6 5.04 200000 16.0

MK.8150.0055 60 70 45 26 23 36 114 120 45 60 6 5.52 250000 18.0

MK.8150.0060 70 85 50 32 28 40 148 157 55 70 6 10.08 375000 34.0

MK.8150.0070 80 100 60 36 32 50 159 171 60 85 6 11.52 500000 39.0

MK.8150.0080 90 120 70 40 36 60 184 200 70 100 7 15.12 750000 53.0

MK.8150.0090 100 140 80 45 40 70 224 234 80 120 7 22.95 1000000 77.0

MK.8150.0100 110 160 90 50 45 80 236 251 90 140 7 25.28 1250000 90.0

MK.8150.0120 120 180 100 55 50 90 262 277 100 160 8 32.00 1500000 112.0
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Bush Chains

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

A.

1.

B.

2.

MAKELSAN 
NO. Type p

mm

b1
mm
min.

d1
mm

d2
mm

I1
mm

I2
mm

g
mm

s1
mm

s2
mm

f
mm2

FB
kN

min.

FA
kN

Q
kg/m

MK.8164.2000 A1 20 16 8 12 34 38 19 3 3 170 25,0 3,57 2,15

MK.8164.2500 A1 25 18 10 15 36 40 24 3 3 230 31,5 4,50 2,55

MK.8164.3000 A1 30 20 11 17 43 49 28 4 4 300 40,0 5,71 4,00

MK.8164.3500 A1 35 22 12 18 46 51 30 4 4 350 50,0 7,14 4,30

MK.8164.4000 A1 40 25 14 20 53 58 35 5 5 480 63,0 9,00 5,50

MK.8164.4500 A1 45 30 16 22 63 67 38 6 6 700 80,0 11,42 7,55

MK.8164.4510 A1 45 30 16 23 63 67 38 6 6 700 80,0 11,42 7,65

MK.8164.5000 A2 50 35 18 26 68 74 40 3 6 840 100,0 14,28 7,80

MK.8164.5500 A2 55 45 20 30 86 93 43 4 8 1210 125,0 17,85 10,36

MK.8164.5510 A2 55 45 20 28 86 93 43 4 8 1210 125,0 17,85 10,08

MK.8164.6000 A2 60 50 22 32 92 99 48 4 8 1680 160,0 22,85 15,20

MK.8164.6500 A1 65 55 26 36 98 106 60 8 8 2100 200,0 28,57 18,60

MK.8164.7000 B2 70 60 30 42 111 119 64 5 10 2720 250,0 35,71 27,20

MK.8164.7010 B2 70 60 30 40 111 119 64 5 10 2720 250,0 35,71 26,90

MK.8164.8000 B2 80 70 32 44 129 137 75 6 12 3600 315,0 45,00 36,40

MK.8164.9000 B2 90 80 36 50 139 147 85 6 12 4000 400,0 57,14 44,20

MK.8164.9010 B2 90 80 36 48 139 147 85 6 12 4000 400,0 57,14 43,80

MK.8164.1000 B1 100 90 42 56 149 159 95 12 12 4580 500,0 71,42 50,50

MK.8164.1001 B1 100 90 42 52 149 159 95 12 12 4580 500,0 71,42 49,83
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25Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

 

Escalator Chains

Accumulation Chains
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Roller Chains with Extended Pins

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

MAKELSAN NO. P
mm

b1 
mm

d1
mm

d2
mm

L1 
mm

L3 
mm

MK.08EP.1270 12.7 7.75 4.45 8.51 11.0 15

MK.10EP.1587 15.875 9.65 5.08 10.36 13.2 16

MK.12EP.1905 19.05 11.68 5.72 12.07 16.1 19

MK.16EP.2540 25.4 17.02 8.27 15.88 21.0 18

MK.20EP.3175 31.75 19.56 8.27 15.88 21.0 18

*Pins can be placed on request based on the positioning specified 
 by the customer.  
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 d¹ 



w
w
w
.m

a
k
e
ls
a
n
c
h
a
in
.c
o
m

27

Side Bow Chains

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

MAKELSAN 
NO.

P 
mm

b1
mm
min.

d1
mm
h9

d3
mm
h10

I1
mm

I2
mm

g 
mm

S1
mm

S2
mm

R 
mm

FB
kN

min.

FA
kN

Q
kg/m

MK2.8187.0952 12,700 7,95 3,96 7,92 16,9 18,9 11,7 1,5 1,5 350 14,9 1,77 0,63

MK2.8187.0127 15,875 9,53 5,08 10,16 21,1 23,1 14,6 2,0 2,0 400 22,1 3,14 1,03

MK2.8187.1587 19,050 12,70 5,95 11,91 26,3 28,1 17,5 2,4 2,4 500 29,4 4,22 1,46

MK2.8187.1905 25,400 15,88 7,93 15,88 33,4 36,4 23,4 3,2 3,2 600 57,9 7,65 2,42

*Radius of the installation “R” varies according to chain pitch and     
 corresponding chain dimensions. 



w
w
w
.m

a
k
e
ls
a
n
c
h
a
in
.c
o
m

28

Spaghetti Chains

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.
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Forged Chains

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

MAKELSAN 
NO. Type P 

mm
d1

mm
s 

mm
s1

mm
s2 

mm
g 

mm

FB
kN
min

FA
kN Q

kg/m

R100102 101,6 M 101,6 14 30 8 12 36 147 21,0 5,25

R100104 142 M 142,0 25 42 13 19 50 265 37,8 10,40

R100107 150 M 150,0 25 42 13 15 47 265 37,8 10,00

R100108 160 M 160,0 25 50 12 23 50 333 47,5 10,50

R100109 200 M 200,0 28 66 18 33 60 539 77,0 16,30

R100110 250 M 250,0 34 70 20 31 75 735 105,0 20,85

R100111 260 M 260,0 34 70 20 31 75 735 105,0 21,65
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Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

High Strength Mining Chains 
DIN 22252

MAKELSAN 
NO.

Nominal 
Diameter and 

Tolerance

Pod Length 
Inner and 
Tolerance

Inner 
Width
(Min)

Outside 
Width 
(Max)

Test 
Load

Elongation 
Under

Test Load

Breaking 
Load Quality Weight

d 
mm

t 
mm

b1 
mm

ba 
mm kN Max.% kN Kg/m

MKS-LC14 14 ±0,4 50±0,5 17 48 150
185

1,4
1,6

190
246

1
2 4

MKS-LC18 18 ±0,5 64±0,6 21 60 260
305

1,4
1,6

320
407

1
2 6,6

MKS-LC19 19 ±0,5 64,5 ±0,6 22 63 283
340

1,4
1,6

357
454

1
2 7,6

MKS-LC22 22 ±0,7 86±0,9 26 73 380
490 1,6 480

610
1
2 9,5

MKS-LC24 24±0,7 86±0,9 28 79 460
580 1,6 570

720
1
2 11,6

MKS-LC24R 24±0,7 87,5 ±0,9 28 79 460
580 1,6 570

720
1
2 11,5

MKS-LC26 26±0,8 92±0,9 30 85 540
680 1,6 670

850
1
2 13,7

MKS-LC30 30±0,9 108±1,1 34 97 710
900 1,6 890

1130
1
2 18

MKS-LC34 34±1,0 126±1,3 38 109 1090 1,6 1450 2 22,7

MKS-LC38 38±1,1 137±1,4 42 121 1360 1,6 1820 2 29

MKS-LC42 42±1,1 146±1,5 48 137 1660 1,6 2220 2 36,5
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High Strength Mining Chains 
DIN 22252 (Grade 100)

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

MAKELSAN 
NO.

Nominal 
Diameter and 

Tolerance

Pod Length 
Inner and 
Tolerance

Inner 
Width
(Min)

Outside 
Width 
(Max)

Test 
Load

Elongation 
Under

Test Load

Breaking 
Load Quality Weight

Wd 
mm

t 
mm

bi 
mm

ba 
mm kN Max.% kN Kg/m

MKS-LC14G 14 ±0,4 50±0,5 17 48 250 1,9 310 Grade
10 4

MKS-LC18G 18 ±0,5 64±0,6 21 60 410 1,9 510 Grade
10 6,6

MKS-LC22G 22 ±0,7 86±0,9 26 73 610 1,9 760 Grade
10 9,5

MKS-LC24G 24±0,7 86±0,9 28 79 720 1,9 900 Grade
10 11,6

MKS-LC24GR 24±0,7 87,5 ±0,9 28 79 720 1,9 900 Grade
10 11,5

MKS-LC26G 26±0,8 92±0,9 30 85 850 1,9 1060 Grade
10 13,7

MKS-LC30G 30±0,9 108±1,1 34 97 1130 1,9 1410 Grade
10 18

MKS-LC34G 34±1,0 126±1,3 38 109 1450 1,9 1820 Grade
10 22,7

MKS-LC38G 38±1,1 137±1,4 42 121 1820 1,9 2270 Grade
10 29
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Standart Roller Chains (8188)
 P 

 h
 

 F
1 

 b
2 

 b
1 

 F
2 

 d3 

 S
2 

 S
1 

 d1 

 F
2  F
1 

 F
1 

 F
2 
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MAKELSAN 
NO.

ISO
Nr

P 
mm

b1
mm

d1
mm

d3
mm

F1 
mm

F2 
mm

h
mm

S1 /S2 
mm

f
cm2

Q
kN

q
kg/m

MK1.8188.1270 08A-2 12.70 7.95 3.96 7.92 32.30 36.20 12.07 1.60 0.88 28.2 0.60

MK1.8188.1587 10A-2 15.875 9.53 5.08 10.16 39.90 44.00 15.09 2.00 0.40 44.4 1.01

MK1.8188.1905 12A-2 19.05 12.70 5.94 11.91 49.80 54.40 18.08 2.40 2.12 63.6 1.47

MK1.8188.2540 16A-2 25.40 15.88 7.92 15.88 62.70 68.10 24.13 3.20 3.58 113.4 2.57

MK1.8188.3175 20A-2 31.75 19.05 9.53 19.05 77.00 83.10 30.18 4.20 5.24 177.0 3.73

MK1.8188.3810 24A-2 38.10 25.40 11.10 22.23 96.30 102.90 36.20 5.00 7.88 254.0 5.50

MK1.8188.4445 28A-2 44.45 25.40 12.70 25.40 103.60 111.00 42.24 5.50 9.44 344.8 7.50

MK1.8188.5080 32A-2 50.80 31.75 14.27 28.58 124.20 132.10 48.26 6.30 13.00 453.6 9.70

MK1.8188.6350 40A-2 63.50 38.10 19.84 39.68 151.90 162.10 60.33 8.00 21.80 707.6 15.80

MK1.8188.7620 48A-2 76.20 47.63 23.80 47.63 183.40 193.90 72.39 10.00 32.20 1020.6 22.60

MAKELSAN 
NO.

ISO
Nr

P 
mm

b1
mm

d1
mm

d3
mm

F1 
mm

F2 
mm

h
mm

S1 /S2 
mm

f
cm2

Q
kN

q
kg/m

MK1.8188.1270 08A-3 12.70 7.95 3.96 7.92 46.70 50.60 12.07 1.60 1.32 42.3 1.78

MK1.8188.1587 10A-3 15.875 9.53 5.08 10.16 57..90 62.00 15.09 2.00 2.10 66.6 2.89

MK1.8188.1905 12A-3 19.05 12.70 5.94 11.91 72.60 77.20 18.08 2.40 3.18 95.4 4.28

MK1.8188.2540 16A-3 25.40 15.88 7.92 15.88 91.70 97.10 24.13 3.20 5.37 170.1 7.47

MK1.8188.3175 20A-3 31.75 19.05 9.53 19.05 113.00 119.10 30.18 4.20 7.86 265.5 11.01

MK1.8188.3810 24A-3 38.10 25.40 11.10 22.23 141.70 148.30 36.20 5.00 11.82 381.0 16.50

MK1.8188.4445 28A-3 44.45 25.40 12.70 25.40 152.40 159.80 42.24 5.50 14.16 517.2 21.70

MK1.8188.3175 32A-3 50.80 31.75 14.27 28.58 182.90 190.80 48.26 6.30 19.50 680.4 28.30

MK1.8188.6350 40A-3 63.50 38.10 19.84 39.68 225.50 233.70 60.33 8.00 32.70 1061.4 48.00

MK1.8188.7620 48A-3 76.20 47.63 23.80 47.63 271.30 281.80 72.39 10.00 48.30 1530.9 66.00

MAKELSAN 
NO.

ISO
Nr

P 
mm

b1
mm

d1
mm

d3
mm

F1 
mm

F2 
mm

h
mm

S1 /S2 
mm

f
cm2

Q
kN

q
kg/m

MK1.8188.1270 08A1 12.70 7.95 3.96 7.92 17.80 21.70 12.07 1.60 0.44 14.1 0.60

MK1.8188.1587 10A-1 15.875 9.53 5.08 10.16 21.80 25.90 15.09 2.00 0.70 22.2 1.01

MK1.8188.1905 12A-1 19.05 12.70 5.94 11.91 26.90 31.50 18.08 2.40 1.06 31.8 1.47

MK1.8188.1588 16A-1 25.40 15.88 7.92 15.88 33.50 38.90 24.13 3.20 1.79 56.7 2.57

MK1.8188.3175 20A-1 31.75 19.05 9.53 19.05 41.10 47.20 30.18 4.20 2.62 88.5 3.73

MK1.8188.3810 24A-1 38.10 25.40 11.10 22.23 50.80 57.40 36.20 5.00 3.94 127.0 5.50

MK1.8188.4445 28A-1 44.45 25.40 12.70 25.40 54.90 62.30 42.24 5.50 4.72 172.4 7.50

MK1.8188.5080 32A-1 50.80 31.75 14.27 28.58 65.50 73.40 48.26 6.30 6.50 226.8 9.70

MK1.8188.6350 40A-1 63.50 38.10 19.84 39.68 80.30 90.50 60.33 8.00 10.90 353.8 15.80

MK1.8188.7620 48A-1 76.20 47.63 23.80 47.63 95.50 106.00 72.39 10.00 16.10 510.3 22.60

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.
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Standart Roller Chains (8187)

MAKELSAN 
NO.

ISO
Nr

P 
mm

b1
mm

d1
mm

d3
mm

F1 
mm

F2 
mm

h
mm

S1 /S2 
mm

f
cm2

Q
kN

q
kg/m

MK1 .8187.0952 06B-1 9.52 5.72 .28 6.35 13.50 16.8 8.26 1.30/1.30 0.28 5.0 0.41

MK1.8187.0081 081-1 12.70 3.30 3.66 7.75 10.20 11.7 9.91 1.00/1.00 0.21 9.0 0.28

MK1 .8187.0084 084-1 12.70 4.88 4.09 7.75 14.80 16.3 11.15 1.95/1.60 0.35 9.0 0.59

MKl.8187.0127 08B-1 12.70 7.75 4.45 8.51 17.00 20.90 11.81 1.60/1.60 0.50 18.0 0.70

MKl.8187.1587 10B-1 15.87 9.65 5.08 10.16 19.60 23.7 14.73 1.60/1.60 0.67 22.4 0.95

MKl.8187.1905 12B-1 19.05 11.68 5.72 12.07 22.70 27.3 16.13 1.80/1.80 0.89 29.0 1.25

MK1 .8187.0254 16B-1 25.40 17.02 8.28 15.88 36.10 41.5 21.08 4.00/3.10 2.10 60.0 2.70

MK1 .8187.3175 20B-1 31.75 19.56 10.19 19.05 43.20 49.3 26.42 4.50/3.50 2.95 95.0 3.60

MK1 .8187.0381 24B-1 38.10 25.40 14.63 25.40 53.40 60.0 33.40 5.50/5.00 5.54 160.0 6.70

MK1 .8187.4445 28B-1 44.45 30.99 15.90 27.94 65.10 72.5 37.08 7.50/6.50 7.40 200.0 8.30

MK1 .8187.0508 32B-1 50.80 30.99 17.81 29.21 67.40 75.3 42.29 7.00/6.00 8.11 250.0 10.5

MK1.8187.0635 40B-1 63.50 38.10 22.89 39.37 82.60 92.8 51.96 8.50/8.00 12.76 355.0 16.0

MK1 .8187.0762 48B-1 76.20 45.72 29.24 48.26 99.10 109.6 63.88 12.00/10.00 20.63 560.0 25.0

MK1 .8187.0889 56B-1 88.90 53.34 34.32 53.98 114.60 126.3 77.85 13.00/12.00 27.91 850.0 35.0

MK1 .8187.1016 64B-1 101.60 60.96 39.40  130.90 63,50 143.9 90.17 14.00/13.00 36.25 112.0 60.0

MKl.8187.1143 72B-1 114.30 68.58 44.48 72.39 147.40 161.7 103.6:J 17.00/15.00 46.17 1400.0 80.0

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.
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MAKELSAN 
NO.

ISO
Nr

P 
mm

b1
mm

d1
mm

d3
mm

F1 
mm

F2 
mm

h
mm

S1 /S2 
mm

f
cm2

Q
kN

q
kg/m

MK2.8187.0952 06B-2 9.52 5.72 3.28 6.35 23.8 27.1 8.26 1.30/1.30 10.24 16.4 0.78

MK2.8187.0127 08B-2 12.70 7.75 4.45 8.51 31.0 34.9 11.81 1.60/1.60 13.92 32.0 1.35

MK2.8187.1587 10B-2 15.87 9.65 5.08 10.16 36.2 40.3 14.73 1.60/1.60 16.59 44.5 1.85

MK2.8187.1905 12B-2 19.05 11.68 5.72 12.07 42.2 46.8 16.13 1.80/1.80 19.46 57.8 2.50

MK2.8187.0254 16B-2 25.40 17.02 8.28 15.88 68.0 73.4 21.08 4.00/3.10 31.88 106.0 5.40

MK2.8187.3175 20B-2 31.75 19.56 10.19 19.05 79.7 85.8 26.42 4.50/3.50 36.45 170.0 7.20

MK2.8187.0381 24B-2  25.40 25.40 14.63 101.8 108. 108.4 33.40 5.50/5.00 48.36 280.0 13.50

MK2.8187.4445 28B-2 44.45 30.99 15.90 27.94 124.7 32.1 37.08 7.50/6.50 59.56 360.0 16.60

MK2.8187.0508 32B-2 50.80 30.99 17.81 29.21 126.0 133.9 42.29 7.00/6.00 58.55 450.0 21.00

MK2.8187.0635 40B-2 63.50 38.10 22.89 39.37 154.9 165.1 51.96 8.50/8.00 72.29 630.0 32.00

MK2.8187.0762 48B-2 76.20 45.72 29.24 48.26 190.4 200.9 63.88 12.00/10.00 91.50 1000.0 50.00

MK2.8187.0889 56B-2 88.90 53.34 34.32 53.98 221.2 232.9 77.85 13.00/12.00 106.6 1600.0 70.00

MK2.8187.1016 64B-2 101.60 60.96 39.40 250.8 263 263.8 90.17 14.00/13.00 119.89 2000.0 120.00

MK2.8187.1143 72B-2 114.30 68.58 44.48 283.5 298 298.0 103.63 17.00/15.00 136.27 2500.00 160.00

MAKELSAN 
NO.

ISO
Nr

P 
mm

b1
mm

d1
mm

d3
mm

F1 
mm

F2 
mm

h
mm

S1 /S2 
mm

f
cm2

Q
kN

q
kg/m

MK2.8187.0952 06B-2 9.52 5.72 3.28 6.35 34.00 37.3 8.26 1.30/1.30 5.64 24.9 1.2

MK2.8187.0127 08B-2 12.70 7.75 4.45 8.51 44.9 48.8 11.01 1.60/1.60 10.24 47.5 2.0

MK2.8187.1587 10B-2 15.87 9.65 5.08 10.16 52.8 56.9 14.73 1.60/1.60 13.92 66.7 2.8

MK2.8187.1905 12B-2 19.05 11.68 5.72 12.07 61.7 66.3 16.13 1.80/1.80 16.59 88.7 3.8

MK2.8187.0254 16B-2 25.40 17.02 8.28 15.88 99.9 105.3 21.08 4.00/3.10 19.46 160.0 8.0

MK2.8187.3175 20B-2 31.75 19.56 10.19 19.05 116.1 122.2 26.42 4.50/3.5O 31.88 250.0 11.0

MK2.8187.0381 24B-2  25.40 25.40 14.63 101.8 150.2 156.8 33.40 5.50/5.00 36.45 425.0 21.0

MK2.8187.4445 28B-2 44.45 30.99 15.90 27.94 184.3 191.7 37.08 7.50/6.50 48.36 53.0 25.0

MK2.8187.0508 32B-2 50.80 30.99 17.81 29.21 184.5 192.4 42.29 7.00/6.00 59.56 670.0 32.0

MK2.8187.0635 40B-2 63.50 38.10 22.89 39.37 227.2 237.4 51.96 8.50/8.00 58.55 950.0 48.0

MK2.8187.0762 48B-2 76.20 45.72 29.24 48.26 281.6 292.1 63.88 12.00/10.00 72.29 1500.0 75.0

MK2.8187.0889 56B-2 88.90 53.34 34.32 53.98 339.0 341.7 77.85 13.00/12.00 91.21 2240.0 105.0

MK2.8187.1016 64B-2 101.60 60.96 39.40 250.8 370.7 383.7 90.17 14.00/13.00 160.6 3000.0 180.0

MK2.8187.1143 72B-2 114.30 68.58 44.48 72.39 420.0 434.3 103.63 17.00/15.00 119.89 3750.0 240.0

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.
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Straight Plate Attachments - K1

 G 

 P  S 

 C
 

 d
 

 F
 

 G 

 P  S 

 C
  F

 

 d
 

MAKELSAN 
NO.

P 
mm

G 
mm

C 
mm

F 
mm

S 
mm

d4
mm

MK.008BK1 12.70 9.5 14.7 20.3 1.6 4.5

MK.010BK1 15.875 15.0 17.2 26.7 1.7 5.5

MK.012BK1 19.05 18.5 18.7 29.0 1.8 6.6

MK.016BK1 25.40 25.0 28.6 41.5 3.0 9.0

MK.020BK1 31.75 35.0 30.5 45.7 4.0 9.0

MK.024BK1 38.10 38.0 41.0 60.0 5.0 11

MK 028BK1 44.45 45.0 52.5 75.5 6.0 14

MK.032BK1 50.80 50.0 53.5 77.0 6.0 14

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.
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Straight Plate Attachments - K2

 P 

 L  G 

 S 

 d
 

 F
 

 C
 

 P 

 L  G 

 S 
 d

 

 C
  F

 

MAKELSAN 
NO.

P 
mm

G 
mm

F 
mm

W 
mm

S 
mm

d4
mm

MK.008BK2 12.70 9.5 26.2 20.3 1.6 4.5

MK.010BK2 15.875 15.0 33.4 26.7 1.7 5.5

MK.012BK2 19.05 18.5 37.2 29.0 1.8 6.6

MK.016BK2 25.40 25.0 57.8 41.5 3.0 9.0

MK.020BK2 31.75 35.0 66.8 45.7 4.0 9.0

MK.024BK2 38.10 38.0 88.0 60.0 5.0 11

MK 028BK2 44.45 45.0 108.0 75.5 6.0 14

MK.032BK2 50.80 50.0 108.0 77.0 6.0 14

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.
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 G 

 P 

 F/2 
 W/2 

 d  h
 

 S 

 G 

 P 

 F/2 
 W/2 

 d  h
 

 S 

MAKELSAN 
NO.

DIN/ISO 
NO

P 
mm

G 
mm

L 
mm

C 
mm

F 
mm

S 
min

d4
mm

MK.06C1K1 06C 9.525 17.32 9.525 9.50 11.55 1.30 2.8

MK.08A1K1 08A 12.70 23.00 12.70 12.70 15.40 1.50 3.4

MK.85A1K1 085 12.70 22.30 12.70 11.85 16.55 1.30 4.85

MK.10A1K1 10A 15.87 28.80 15.875 15.90 23.05 2.03 5.5

MK.12A1K1 12A 19.05 34.65 19.05 18.30 26.86 2.42 5.5

MK.16A1K1 16A 25.40 45.90 25.40 24.60 35.45 3.25 6.8

MK.20A1K1 20A 31.75 57.65 31.75 31.80 44.00 4.00 9.2

MK.24A1K1 24A 38.10 69.30 38.10 36.50 51.60 4.80 9.8

MK.28A1K1 28A 44.45 80.45 44.45 44.50 62.00 5.60 11.4

MK.32A1K1 32A 50.80 92.00 50.80 50.80 69.85 6.40 13.1

MK.40A1K1 40A 63.50 115.5 63.50 63.50 88.90 8.00 16.3

MK.08B1K1 088 12.70 24.00 12.70 13.35 18.90 1.60 4.3

MK.10B1K1 10B 15.87 29.58 15.875 16.50 22.95 1.70 5.3

MK.12B1K1 12B 19.05 34.05 19.05 21.45 28.60 1.85 6.4

MK.16B1K1 16B 25.40 46.40 25.40 23.15 34.00 3.10 6.4

MK.20B1K1 20B 31.75 58.10 31.75 30.50 45.70 3.50 9.0

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

Bended Plate Attachments - K1
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 G  L 

 P 

 F/2 
 W/2 

 h
 

 S 

 d 

 G  L 

 P 

 F/2 
 W/2 

 h
 

 S 

 d 

MAKELSAN 
NO.

DIN/ISO 
NO

P 
mm

G 
mm

L 
mm

F 
mm

W 
mm

S 
min

h4
mm

d4
mm

MK.06C1K2 06C 9.525 17.32 9.525 19.00 28.6 1.30 6.35 2.8

MK.08A1K2 08A 12.70 23.00 12.70 25.40 35.6 1.50 7.90 3.4

MK.85A1K2 085 12.70 22.30 12.70 24.00 35.0 1.30 7.20 4.85

MK.10A1K2 10A 15.875 28.80 15.875 31.75 46.8 2.03 10.30 5.5

MK.12A1K2 12A 19.05 34.65 19.05 38.10 56.4 2.42 11.90 5.5

MK.16A1K2 16A 25.40 45.90 25.40 50.80 73.2 3.25 15.90 6.8

MK.20A1K2 20A 31.75 57.65 31.75 63.50 89.8 4.00 19.80 9.2

MK.24A1K2 24A 38.10 69.30 38.10 76.20 108.8 4.80 23.00 9.8

MK.28A1K2 28A 44.45 80.45 44.45 88.90 123.0 5.60 28.60 11.4

MK.32A1K2 32A 50.80 92.00 50.80 101.60 142.8 6.40 31.75 13.1

MK.40A1K2 40A 63.50 115.5 63.50 127.00 179.0 8.00 42.88 16.3

MK.08B1K2 088 12.70 24.00 12.70 25.40 36.4 1.60 8.90 4.3

MK.10B1K2 10B 15.875 29.58 15.875 31.80 44.6 1.70 10.31 5.3

MK.12B1K2 12B 19.05 34.05 19.05 38.10 52.4 1.85 13.46 6.4

MK.16B1K2 16B 25.40 46.40 25.40 50.80 72.6 3.10 15.88 6.4

MK.20B1K2 20B 31.75 58.10 31.75 63.00 100.5 3.50 19.80 9.0

MK.24B1K2 24B 38.10 71.30 38.10 76.20 108.4 4.80 26.67 10.5

MK.28B1K2 28B 44.45 81.1 44.45 88.90 123.0 6.00 28.58 13.1

MK.32B1K2 32B 50.80  92.8 50.80 101.6  142.8 6.00 31.75 13.1

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.

Bended Plate Attachments - K2
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Hollow Pin Chains

FORM A

 P  P 

 h 

 L  Lc 

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.
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FORM B

 P  P 

 h 

 h 

 s 

MAKELSAN 
NO.

P
mm

d1
max 
mm

b1
min.
mm

d2
mm 
max.

d3
min.
mm

L
max 
mm

Lc
max 
mm

h
max
mm

s
max.
mm

Q     
min   
kN

q
Kg/m FORM

MKA.00HP.1270 12.07 8.51 7.75 6.55 4.50 16.4 17.6 11.80 1.60 11.1 0.86 A

MKA.01HP.1587 15.87 10.16 9.65 7.02 5.13 19.5 20.5 14.70 1.70 10.0 1.09 A

MKA.02HP.1950 19.050 12.07 11.68 8.09 6.00 22.7 23.9 16.10 1.85 14.00 1.35 A

MKA.03HP.2540 25.04 15.88 15.75 11.40 8.05 32.5 33.8 24.00 3.25 45.00 2.28 B

MKA.04HP.5000 50.000 31.00 15.00 13.20 10.20 36.5 38.0 25.00 4.00 40.00 3.40 B

MKA.05HP.3810 38.100 20.00 8.00 8.00 5.30 19.6 20.7 17.30 2.03 28.00 0.98 B

MKA.06HP.3810 38.100 20.00 18.00 10.50 5.10 39.0 40.3 22.00 4.00 60.00 2.59 B

MKA.07HP.5080 50.800 30.00 10.50 11.40 8.20 27.4 28.6 26.00 3.10 50.00 2.56 B

MKA.08HP.5000 50.000 30.00 10.50 11.40 8.20 27.4 28.6 26.00 3.10 50.00 2.23 B

MKA.09HP.6350 63.500 30.00 10.00 11.40 8.10 26.7 28.1 26.50 3.10 50.00 2.07 B

MKA.10HP.6350 63.500 40.00 10.00 11.40 8.10 26.7 28.1 26.50 3.10 50.00 2.27 B

MKA.11HP.6350 63.500 40.00 20.00 11.40 8.10 36.7 38.1 26.50 3.10 50.00 3.20 B

MKA.12HP.6350 63.500 40.00 15.00 11.40 8.20 35.6 37.0 26.50 4.00 35.00 3.90 B

MKA.13HP.1000 10.000 30.00 10.50 11.40 8.20 27.4 28.6 26.00 3.10 50.00 1.56 B

Production based on a given sample or a technical drawing.




